
Name of Deceased
({Surname first)

FORCART, Max Kurt ...

HAYHOE, Edward
William.

TAYLOR, Edith Bardwell

TAYLOR, Arthur William

FLEMING, Mary Bodley
' Joan.

COOPER,-Nelly ... ...

COLLINS, Stanley Walter

MOORCRAFT, Clara Jane

HAMILTON, Kathleen
{otherwise Katie).

FRANCO, Moses Leon ...

MILNE, Mabel Alice ...

SHUTTLEWORTH, Eunice

HUGHES, Margaret

CARNEY, James

(Address, description and date of. death of Deceased

33, St. Albananlage, Basle, Switzerland. 10th June,
1949.

138, York iRoad, iBury Saint Edmunds, Suffolk, Com-
pany Director, lltih December, 1-948.

The 'Rectory, Thurcaston, Leicester, Widow. 25th
December, 1949.

The Rectory, Thurcaston, Leicester, Clerk in Holy
Orders. 3,rd 'November, 1949.

Park Lodge, 19, Park Village West, N.W.I, Spinster.
23rd December, 1949.

93, Fairmead Avenue, Westcliff-on-Sea, Essex,
Spinster. 4th January, 1950.

•89, Prince Avenue, Southend-on-Sea, Essex, Fruiterer
and Greengrocer. 5th February, 1950.

27, Shandon Road, Clapham (Park, London, S.W.4,
Widow. 23rd January, 1950.

95, St. James's 'Road, Wandsworth Common, Batter-
sea, London, S.W.12, Spinster. 18th December,
1949.

26, Sharia Kasr el Nil, Cairo, Egypt, Contractor.
Bth October, 1949.

Lale of Uttlehurst, Stour Way, Ohristohurch, Hants,
Widow. 1,2th October, 1949.

20, IMarliborough Road., Morecambe and Heysham,
(Lancashire, Widow. 27th October, 1949.

"Ty Fry," Criccieth, Caernarvonshire. 29th
October, 1949.

"Ship and Castle Motel," High Street, Portmadoc,
Caernarvonshire, 'Licensed Victualler. 6th
January, 1950.

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be
given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Eric Hall Guy, 99, Gresham Street, E.C.2, Solicitor. (Eric Hall Guy and Leslie Thomas
Payers.)

Place & Stevenson, 15, The Lower Close, Norwich, Solicitors. (Elsie May Hayhoe
and Reginald John Thomas Stevenson.)

Wild Collins & Crosse, 87, Duke Street, Grosvenor Square, W.I, Solicitors. (Maurice
Newbold and Cyril Mulgrave Taylor.)

Wild Collins & Crosse, 87, Duke Street, Grosvenor Square, W.I, Solicitors. (Maurice
Newbold.)

Barclays Bank Ltd., Trustee Department, 27, Regent Street, S.W.I, or Stringer &
rsjStringen, 106, Finchley Road, London, N.W.3. (Barclays Bank Ltd. and Lionel

Thomas Fleming.)

H. Roland Thomas, 37A, Victoria Avenue, Southend^on-Sea, Essex, Solicitor.' (Aubrey
Esmond Sole.)

H. Roland Thomas, 37A, Victoria Avenue, Southend-on-Sea, Essex, Solicitor

Kingsbury & Turner, 188, Clapham High Street, London, S.W.4, Solicitors

Joynson-Hicks & Co., Lennox House, Norfolk Street, Strand, London, W.C.2. (Midland
Bank Executor and Trustee Co. Ltd.)

Henry Mossop & Syms, 11, Lincoln's Inn Fields, London, W.C.2, Solicitors. (William
Rogers Fanner and Isidore Ezra Cohen.)

Godden Holme & Co., 5, Upper Belgrave Street, London, S.W.I, Solicitors. (Leonard
Plowman.)

Bannister Bates & Son, 30, Albert Road, Morecambe and. Heysham, Solicitors. (Kenneth
Shuttleworth and Elizabeth Whitehead.)

Breese, Jones 'and Casson, Portmadoc, Solicitors. (Thomas Vincent Oliver and William
Owen.)

Breese, Jones and Casson, Portmadoc, Caerns, Solicitors. (Midland Bank Executor and
Trustee Company Limited.)

Date on or before which
notices of claim to be

given

17th April, 1950

1st May, 1950

17th April, 1950

17th April, 1950

24th April, 1950

18th April, 1950

l«.th April, 1950

29th April, 1950

26th April, 1950

30lih April, 1950

19th April, 1950

15th April, 1950

15th April, 1950

19th April, 1950

(270)

(271)

(272)

(273)

(274)

(276)

(275)

(277)

(278)

(279)

C280)

(313)

(314)

(315)

o

s
.*
t—»

i


