Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date on or before notices of claim t given	
Forcart, Max Kurt	33, St. Albananlage, Basle, Switzerland. 10th June, 1949.	Eric Hall Guy, 99, Gresham Street, E.C.2, Solicitor. (Eric Hall Guy and Leslie Thomas Fayers.)	17th April, 1950	(270)
Наунов, Edward William.	138, York Road, Bury Saint Edmunds, Suffolk, Company Director. 11th December, 1948.	Place & Stevenson, 15, The Lower Close, Norwich, Solicitors. (Elsie May Hayhoe and Reginald John Thomas Stevenson.)	1st May, 1950	(271)
Taylor, Edith Bardwell	The Rectory, Thurcaston, Leicester, Widow. 25th December, 1949.	Wild Collins & Crosse, 87, Duke Street, Grosvenor Square, W.1, Solicitors. (Maurice Newbold and Cyril Mulgrave Taylor.)	17th April, 1950	(272)
Taylor, Arthur William	The Rectory, Thurcaston, Leicester, Clerk in Holy Orders. 3rd November, 1949.	Wild Collins & Crosse, 87, Duke Street, Grosvenor Square, W.1, Solicitors. (Maurice Newbold.)	17th April, 1950	(273)
FLEMING, Mary Bodley Joan.	Park Lodge, 19, Park Village West, N.W.1, Spinster. 23rd December, 1949.	Barclays Bank Ltd., Trustee Department, 27. Regent Street, S.W.1, or Stringer & Stringen, 106, Finchley Road, London, N.W.3. (Barclays Bank Ltd. and Lionel Thomas Fleming.)	24th April, 1950	(274)
COOPER, Nelly	93, Fairmead Avenue, Westeliff-on-Sea, Essex, Spinster. 4th January, 1950.	H. Roland Thomas, 37A, Victoria Avenue, Southend, on-Sea, Essex, Solicitor. (Aubrey Esmond Sole.)	18th April, 1950	(276)
COLLINS, Stanley Walter	89, Prince Avenue, Southend-on-Sea, Essex, Fruiterer and Greengrocer. 5th February, 1950.	H. Roland Thomas, 37A, Victoria Avenue, Southend-on-Sea, Essex, Solicitor	18th April, 1950	(275)
MOORCRAFT, Clara Jane	 Shandon Road, Clapham Park, London, S.W.4, Widow. 23rd January, 1950. 	Kingsbury & Turner, 188, Clapham High Street, London, S.W.4, Solicitors	29th April, 1950	(277)
HAMILTON, Kathleen (otherwise Katie).	95, St. James's Road, Wandsworth Common, Battersea, London, S.W.12, Spinster. 18th December, 1949.	Joynson-Hicks & Co., Lennox House, Norfolk Street, Strand, London, W.C.2. (Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Co. Ltd.)	26th April, 1950	(278)
FRANCO, Moses Leon	26, Sharia Kasr el Nil, Cairo, Egypt, Contractor. 13th October, 1949.	Henry Mossop & Syms, 11, Lincoln's Inn Fields, London, W.C.2, Solicitors. (William Rogers Fanner and Isidore Ezra Cohen.)	30th April, 1950	(279)
MILNE, Mabel Alice	Late of Littlehurst, Stour Way, Christchurch, Hants, Widow. 12th October, 1949.	Godden Holme & Co., 5, Upper Belgrave Street, London, S.W.1, Solicitors. (Leonard Plowman.)	19th April, 1950	(280)
SHUTTLEWORTH, Eunice	20, Mariborough Road, Morecambe and Heysham, Lancashire, Widow. 27th October, 1949.	Bannister Bates & Son, 30, Albert Road, Morecambe and Heysham, Solicitors. (Kenneth Shuttleworth and Elizabeth Whitehead.)	15th April, 1950	(313)
Hughes, Margaret	"Ty Fry," Criccieth, Caernarvonshire. 29th October, 1949.	Breese, Jones and Casson, Portmadoc, Solicitors. (Thomas Vincent Oliver and William Owen.)	15th April, 1950	(3:14)
Carney, James	"Ship and Castle Hotel," High Street, Portmadoc, Caernarvonshire, Licensed Victualler. 6th January, 1950.	Breese, Jones and Casson, Portmadoc, Caerns, Solicitors. (Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)	19th April, 1950	(315)